ECO
LIGHT
ECO
LIGHT
LEDIFL19-120AC
INDUSTRIAL LED HIGH BAY LIGHT – 120W
This lightweight 120W LED high bay is easy to install and simple
to adjust light angle once installed.
The perfect high bay light for applications like factories, gyms,
wharves, advertising boards, buildings, parking lots and
other places where a wide range of lighting is needed.  Urban
landscapes, engineering machinery and other places where
highbays are needed.
Edition 002 01/18
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Total Power 120W
LED Power 120W
LED Chip Lumens 14,400lm
LED Chips LM80 3030
Fixture Lumens 13,105lm
Efficiency >109lm/W
Colour Temperature CW = 5000K
Colour Rendering Index Ra 70
IP Rating IP65
Life Span 50,000hrs
Operating Temperature -25°C ~ +45°C
Control Fixed/1-10V
Power Factor >0.95
Input Voltage Range 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz
Housing Colour Bronze
Beam Angle 120°
Materials
High quality die-casting Aluminium
& high transmittance tempered
glass
Classification Class I
Driver IP67 Driver
Weight 6kg
Dimensions 320mm D x 144mm H
L E D
INDUSTRIAL
H I G H
B A Y
78 Cryers Road
East Tamaki
Auckland.
NEW ZEALAND
phone: 64 9 272 5619
ECO
LIGHT
ECO
LIGHT LEDIFL19-120AC
PHOTOMETRICS
DIMENSIONS
320mm144mm
SHANXI GUANGYU LED LIGHTING CO.,LTD TEST CENTER Page 1 Of 6
LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT
NAME: Indoor light
SPEC.:GY320GK120AC-W
MFR.: GYLED
TYPE:LED
DIM.: /
SUR.:
WEIGHT:/
SERIAL No.:
PROTECTION ANGLE:/
Test:U:220.6V I:0.5512A P:120.4W PF:0.9904  Lamp Flux:11888.4lm
0
30
60
90
120
150
-/+180
-150
-120
-90
-60
-30
UNIT:cd
C0/180,96.3deg
UNIT:cd
C30/210,96.4deg
UNIT:cd
C60/240,96.4deg
UNIT:cd
C90/270,96.4degAVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):96.4 DEG
0
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
MH(m)
10
14
18
22
26
30
34
38
42
46
50
0.0 17.0 34.0
S(m)28.0
24.0
19.0
14.0
9.40
4.70
3.80
2.40
1.90
1.40
DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 99.07 lm/W
MODEL
NOMINAL POWER(W)
RATED VOLTAGE(V)
NOMINAL FLUX(lm)
LAMPS INSIDE
TEST VOLTAGE(V)
Imax(cd)
LOR(%)
TOTAL FLUX(lm)
CIE CLASS
  up(%)
  down(%)
η
η
S/MH(C0/180)
S/MH(C90/270)
  UP,DN(C0-180)
  UP,DN(C180-360)
CIBSE SHR NOM
CIBSE SHR MAX
η
η
/
120
220
11888.4
1
220.199
4731
100.0
11888
DIRECT
0.0
100.0
1.28
1.29
0.0,48.5
0.0,51.5
1.25
1.35
C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval:  5.0DEG
  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  0.5DEG
γ
γ
Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.290
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:38%
Test Distance:14.970m [K=1.0000]Operators:yinyong
Test Date:2015-01-16 Remarks: